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Job Center Name WIOA Region Program Managers Email Mailing Address Phone Number

Arnold Jefferson/Franklin 
Consortium 

Megan McEwen
Trish Davids

Megan.McEwen@dhewd.mo.gov
tdavids@mersgoodwill.org

3675 West Outer Road, Suite 102,
Arnold, MO 63010-5231

(636) 865-6060

Branson Ozark Region Mark Hinterleiter
Katherine Proctor

Mark.Hinterleiter@dhewd.mo.gov
katherine.proctor@springfieldmo.gov

2720 Shepherd of the Hills Expwy, Suite B
Branson, MO 65616-7828

(417) 334-4156

Chillicothe North Region Ashley Isaacs
Corrine Watts

ashley.isaacs@dhewd.mo.gov 
corinne@ghrpc.org

601 West Mohawk Road
Chillicothe, MO 64601-3919

(660) 646-0671

Columbia Central Region Nichell Pool
Patricia “Trish” Rogers

nichelle.pool@dhewd.mo.gov 
progers@copicinc.org 

101 Park De Ville Dr., Ste E
Columbia, MO 65203

(573) 441-6361

Hannibal North Region Leah Scheiter
Corrine Watts

Leah.Scheiter@dhewd.mo.gov 
corinne@ghrpc.org

203 North Sixth Street
Hannibal, MO 63401-3412

(573) 248-2520

Independence East Jackson County Roosevelt Daniels
Scott Gordon

Roosevelt.Daniels@dhewd.mo.gov
sgordon@feckc.org

15301 East 23rd Street South
Independence, MO 64055-1698

(816) 521-5700
(816) 325-5890

Jefferson City - 
Capital City

Central Region Brittney Mahon
Patricia “Trish” Rogers

brittney.mahon@dhewd.mo.gov 
progers@copicinc.org

301 W. High St, Suite 350-C
Jefferson City, MO 65101

(573) 526-8115

Joplin Southwest Region Brian Harter-Interim
Pam Regan

Brian.Harter@dhewd.mo.gov 
pregan@sectorready.org

730 South Wall Avenue
Joplin, MO 64801-4542

(417) 625-2769
(417) 625-3617

Kansas City - FEC* Kansas City & Vicinity Luereatha Pickens
Andrea Robins

Luereatha.Pickens@dhewd.mo.gov 
arobins@feckc.org

1740 Paseo
Kansas City, MO 64108

(816) 471-2330

Kansas City - Northland** Kansas City & Vicinity Phyllis Gross pgross@feckc.org 3100 NE 83rd Street, Suite 2100
Kansas City, MO 64119-4465

(816) 468-8767

Kennett Southeast Region Sonya Fuller
Linda Fitzgerald

Sonya.Fuller@dhewd.mo.gov 
LFitzgerald@edsi.com

1100 South By-Pass, Suite 2
Kennett, MO 63857-3738

(573) 888-4518

Kirksville North Region Latrisha Hicks
Corrinne Watts

Latrisha.Hicks@dhewd.mo.gov 
corrinne@ghrpc.org

2105 East Normal
Kirksville, MO 63501-3322

(660) 785-2400

Lebanon Central Region Lisa Mizer
Patricia “Trish” Rogers

lisa.mizer@dhewd.mo.gov 
progers@copicinc.org

2639 S. Jefferson Avenue, Ste 1
Lebanon, MO 65536-5205

(417) 532-6146

Nevada West Central Region Kelly Vert k.vert@wcregion.org 621 East Highland Avenue, Suite 3
Nevada, MO 64772-1022

(417) 448-1177

Park Hills Southeast Region Sharrie Berowski
Lisa Fitzgerald

sharrie.berowski@dhewd.mo.gov 
LFitzgerald@edsi.com

403 Parkway Drive, Suite A
Park Hills, MO 63601

(573) 518-2431

Rolla Central Region Scott Sloan
Patricia “Trish” Rogers

scott.sloan@dhewd.mo.gov 
progers@copicinc.org 

1107 Kingshighway
Rolla, MO 65401

(573) 364-7030

The Crossings at NW Saint Louis County Jacob Awosanmi jacob.awosanmi@dhewd.mo.gov 715 Northwest Plaza
St. Ann, MO 63074

(314) 615-6010

Sedalia West Central Region Martha Patterson
Laura Kempf

martha.patterson@dhewd.mo.gov 
L.kempt@wcregion.org

515 South Kentucky Street
Sedalia, MO 65301

(660) 530-5627

Springfield Ozark Region John Wilcutt
Katherine Proctor

john.wilcutt@dhewd.mo.gov
katherine.proctor@springfieldmo.gov

2900 East Sunshine
Springfield, MO 65804

(417) 887-4343

St. Charles County St. Charles County Melanie Williams Melanie.Williams@dhewd.mo.gov 3757 Harry S Truman Blvd. 
St. Charles, MO 63301

(636) 255-6060

St. Joseph North Region David Scholz
Corrine Watts

david.scholz@dhewd.mo.gov 
corrinne@ghrpc.org

2202 Frederick Avenue
Saint Joseph, MO 64506

(816) 387-2380

St. Louis City - SLATE St. Louis City Felicia Jordan
Rebecca Ritter

felicia.jordan@dhewd.mo.gov 
rritter@stlworks.com

1520 Market Street, Room 3050
St. Louis, MO 63103

 (314) 589-8000

Washington Jefferson/Franklin 
Consortium

Tina Davis
Trish Davids

tina.davis@dhewd.mo.gov 
tdavids@mersgoodwill.org

1108 Washington Square Shopping Center
 Washington, MO 63090-5304

(636) 456-9467
(636) 583-9670

West Plains South Central Region Heather Wolf
Megan Baker

heather.wolf@dhewd.mo.gov
megan.baker@scwib.org

408 Washington Avenue, Suite 100
West Plains, MO 65775-5789

(417) 256-3158

*Full Employment Council (Paseo)		  **Human Resource Center

Missouri Job Centers


